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NMR Spectra 

Supporting Figure 1. 1H NMR for (3)                 
Supporting Figure 2. 13C NMR for (3)                              
Supporting Figure 3. 1H NMR for (4)                                          
Supporting Figure 4. 13C NMR for (4)                       
Supporting Figure 5. 1H NMR for (5)                                  
Supporting Figure 6. 13C NMR for (5) 
Supporting Figure 7 & 8. Raw MALDI data for Figure 1 
Supporting Figure 9 &10. Raw MALDI data for Figure 2 
Supporting Figure 11 & 12. Raw MALDI data for Figure 3 
Supporting Figure 13 & 14. Raw MALDI data for Figure 4 
Supporting Figure 15 & 16. Raw MALDI data for Figure 5 
Supporting Figure 17 & 18. Raw MALDI data for Figure 10 
Supporting Figure 19 & 20. Raw MALDI data for Figure 11 
Supporting Figure 21 & 22. Raw MALDI data for Figure 13  
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NMR Spectra  

 

Supporting Figure 1. 1H NMR for (3) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supporting Figure 2. 13C NMR for (3) 
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Supporting Figure 3. 1H NMR for (4) 

	  

	  
Supporting Figure 4. 13C  NMR for (4) 
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Supporting Figure 5. 1H NMR for (5) 

	  

	  

	  

Supporting Figure 6. 13C NMR for (5) 
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Supporting Figure 7. MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,3-
propanedithiol. Figure 1 in the manuscript is extracted from this data.  
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Supporting Figure 8. Expanded MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,3-
propanedithiol. Figure 1 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. 
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Supporting Figure 9. MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,4-butanedithiol. 
Figure 2 in the manuscript is extracted from this data.  
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Supporting Figure 10. Expanded MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,4-
butanedithiol. Figure 2 in the manuscript is extracted from this data.  
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Supporting Figure 11. MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,5-pentanedithiol 
(top) and 1,6-hexanedithiol (bottom).  Figure 3 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. 
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Supporting Figure 12. Expanded MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,5-
pentanedithiol (top) and 1,6-hexanedithiol (bottom). Figure 3 in the manuscript is extracted from this 
data.  
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Supporting Figure 13. MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,3-propanedithiol 
as a function of the ratio of starting nanocluster to dithiol. Figure 4 in the manuscript is extracted from 
this data.  

* VJ1-77-1,3PD-B-18-18-1HR(58)\0_K19\1\1SLin Raw

0

2

4

6

4x10

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

* VJ1-77-1,3PD-C-18-180-1HR(58)\0_K20\1\1SLin Raw

0

2

4

4x10

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

* VJ1-77-1,3PD-D-18-1800-1HR(58)-5000SHOTS\0_L21\1\1SLin Raw

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

5x10

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

VJ1-79-1,3PD-D-(18-18000)-2min(33)-2500shots\0_E2\1\1SLin Raw

0

1

2

3

4x10

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 m/z

Acquisition Parameter

2010-10-21T02:07:40.671-05:00 Date of acquisition
Acquisition method name D:\Methods\flexControlMethods\Amal_LP_3-40kDa.par 

qsim Acquisition mode
Linear Acquisition operation mode
POS Voltage polarity

Number of shots 2500 
Name of spectrum used for calibration  

 Calibration reference list used

Instrument Info

autoflex Instrument type

11/14/2011printed: 11:29:53 PM

D:\Data\Vijay\VJ1-Fall-Spring-2010-11\101020_79-C3\VJ1-79-1,3PD-D(18-18000)\VJ1-79-1,3PD-D-(18-18000)-2min(33
)-2500shots\0_E2\1

 

 



S12	  
	  
Supporting Figure 14. Expanded MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,3-
propanedithiol as a function of the ratio of starting nanocluster to dithiol. Figure 4 in the manuscript is 
extracted from this data. 
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Supporting Figure 15. MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,4-butanedithiol 
as a function of time. Figure 5 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. 
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Supporting Figure 16. Expanded MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,4-
butanedithiol as a function of time. Figure 5 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. 

VJ1-90-Au25-syn-SF2-lowlaser-500shots\0_M10\1\1SLin Raw

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5
4x10

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

* VJ1-89a-c4-18k-5min\0_C10\1\1SLin Raw

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

4x10

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

VJ1-89a-c4-18k-15min\0_C11\1\1SLin Raw

0

2000

4000

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

VJ1-89-A-C4-18000-30 min-1800 shots\0_D19\1\1SLin Raw

0
1000
2000
3000
4000

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

VJ1-89-A-C4-18000-60min-3000 shots\0_D20\1\1SLin Raw

0

500

1000

1500

In
te

ns
. [

a.
u.

]

6200 6400 6600 6800 7000 7200 7400 7600 7800 8000m/z

Acquisition Parameter

2011-01-03T18:09:14.656-06:00 Date of acquisition
Acquisition method name D:\Methods\flexControlMethods\Asantha_LP_3-40kDa.par 

qsim Acquisition mode
Linear Acquisition operation mode
POS Voltage polarity

Number of shots 500 
Name of spectrum used for calibration  

 Calibration reference list used

Instrument Info

autoflex Instrument type

11/14/2011printed: 11:18:25 PM

D:\Data\Vijay\VJ1-Fall-Spring-2010-11\110103\VJ1-90-Au25-syn-SF2-lowlaser-500shots\0_M10\1

 

 



S15	  
	  
Supporting Figure 17. MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with C15 analogue of 
1,3-propanedithiol. Figure 10 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. The data shown in the 
manuscript is smoothed for better signal to noise ratio.  
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Supporting Figure 18. Expanded MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with C15 
analogue of 1,3-propanedithiol. Figure 10 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. The data shown in 
the manuscript is smoothed for better signal to noise ratio. 
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Supporting Figure 19. MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,2-
ethanedithiol. Figure 11 in the manuscript is extracted from this data.  
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Supporting Figure 20. Expanded MALDI spectrum of Au25(SCH2CH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,2-
ethanedithiol. Figure 11 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. 
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Supporting Figure 21. MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2SCH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,4-butanedithiol 
as a function of reaction time. Same samples were used for the UV-vis measurements. Figure 13 in the 
manuscript is extracted from this data. 
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Supporting Figure 22. Expanded MALDI spectra of Au25(SCH2SCH2Ph)18 ligand exchanged with 1,4-
butanedithiol as a function of reaction time. Same samples were used for the UV-vis measurements. 
Figure 13 in the manuscript is extracted from this data. 
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Complete ref. 55 in main article 
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